#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berner Foods, Inc.		06/04/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Berner Food & Beverage, Inc.
Street Address:	2034 E. Factory Road
City:	Dakota
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3350164	DESPERATOS	
Registration Number: 3020933 EARTH'S ANSWER		EARTH'S ANSWER	
Registration Number:	2334921	PARTY CHEESE PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE SAUCE MADE WITH REAL CHEESE	
Registration Number:	2790069	SNACKIN CHEESE	
Registration Number:	2880513	WHOLE BEAN FULL FIBER SOY	
Serial Number:	77697924	В	
Serial Number:	77698433	B BERNER FOOD & BEVERAGE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.201.2000

Email: matthews@wildman.com
Correspondent Name: Julie Nichols Matthews
Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0245

900144855

Address Line 2: Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN	NOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0384.00003 BERNER FOOD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews
Signature:	/julie nichols matthews/
Date:	10/07/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Berner Food Beverage Inc Articles of Amendment (recorded)#page1.tif source=Berner Food Beverage Inc Articles of Amendment (recorded)#page2.tif source=Berner Food Beverage Inc Articles of Amendment (recorded)#page3.tif	

FORM **BCA 10.30** (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Springfield, IL 62756
- 217-782-1832
www.cyberdriveillinois.com



200900104017
Filed for Record in
STEPHENSON COUNTY, IL
VICI OTTE
06-10-2009 At 11:37 amCERTIFICATE 40.00
STATE TAX .00
LOCAL TAX .00
OR Book 167 Page 1568 - 1570

Filed: 6/4/2009	Jesse White	Secretary of State	3
-----------------	-------------	--------------------	---

		File #50737608	Filing Fee: \$50	Approved: _	SR
	-	Submit in duplicate Type or Print clearly in black ink	- Do not write abo	ve this line -	
1.	Co	orporate Name (See Note 1 on page 4.): Berner Foods, Inc.			
2.	Th	anner of Adoption of Amendment: ne following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on the manner indicated below:	June 4 Month & Day	,,	2009 Year
	Ma	ark an "X" in one box only.			,
	ū	By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in tors have been elected. (See Note 2 on page 4.)	the Articles of Inco	orporation ar	nd no direc-
	<u> </u>	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10 as of the time of adoption of this amendment. (See Note 2 on page 4.)	, the Corporation h	aving issued	d no shares
	o	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, er action not being required for the adoption of the amendment. (See Not		n issued but	sharehold-
	a	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the band submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less they statute and by the Articles of Incorporation were voted in favor of the ame	han the minimum n	umber of vo	tes required
	٥	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolutive duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.1	een signed by share f Incorporation, Sha	eholders hav areholders w	ing not less
	<b>S</b>	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the ed and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been sign on this amendment. (See Note 5 on page 4.)	board of directors I led by all the share	having been eholders enti	duly adopt- tled to vote
3.		xt of Amendment: When amendment effects a name change, insert the New Corporate Nanments.	ne below. Use pag	e 2 for all otl	her amend-
		Article I: Name of the Corporation: Berner Food & Beverage, Inc.	<u> </u>		
		New N	ame		

(All changes other than name include on page 2.)

Please return to.

CT Corporation 600 S. 2nd Ste. 103 Springfield, IL 62704

## **Text of Amendment**

b. If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety.

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

4.	The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the number of issued shares of that class, provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows (If not applicable, insert "No change"):
	NO CHANGE
5.	<ul> <li>a. The manner, If not set forth in Article 3b, in which said amendment effects a change in the amount of paid-in capital is as follows (If not applicable, insert "No change"):         (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts.)</li> </ul>
	NO CHANGE
	b. The amount of paid-in capital as changed by this amendment is as follows (if not applicable, insert "No change"):  (Paid-in Capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts.)
٠	(See Note 6 on page 4.)  Before Amendment After Amendment
	Paid-in Capital: \$ NO CHANGE \$ NO CHANGE
	Dated June 4 , 2009 Berner Foods, Inc.  Month & Day / Year Exact Name of Corporation  Application Stephen A. Kneubuehl, President  Name and Title (type or print)
7.	If amendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by the incorporators, the incorporators must sign below, and type or print name and title.
	OR .
	If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section 10.10 and there are no officers, a majority of the directors, or such directors as may be designated by the board, must sign below, and type or print name and title.
	The undersigned affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct.
	Dated Month & Day Year
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·

**RECORDED: 10/07/2009**